
 

 

 

 

2nd Amendment to Lease Agreement 
(4335 Piedras- Metro Health) 

 
 

This 2nd Amendment of Lease Agreement (“Amendment”) is entered into between Landlord and 

Tenant. The 1st Renewal and Amendment to Lease Agreement and the Lease shall be collectively 

read and referred to as the “Lease”.  

 

1.  Identifying Information. 

Ordinance Authorizing 

2nd Amendment: 
 

Landlord: RE Office Texas II, LLC successor in interest to Omninet 

Centerview, LP 

Landlord’s Address: 9420 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 400 

Beverly Hills, California 90212 

Tenant: City of San Antonio 

Tenant’s Address: P.O. Box 829966, San Antonio, Texas 78283-3966  

Lease: Approximately 6,208 square feet, consisting of Suite 200 of 

the Lamar Office Building, 4335 Piedras Drive W., San 

Antonio, Bexar County, Texas  

Ordinance Authorizing 

Original Lease: 
2012-04-05-0244  

Ordinance Authorizing 

1st Amendment 
2017-06-15-0438 

Beginning of Extended 

Term: 
December 1, 2021 

Expiration of Renewal 

Term: 
November 31, 2026 

 

2.  Defined Terms. 

All terms defined in the Lease and not otherwise defined in this Amendment, when used in this 

Amendment, have the meanings ascribed to them in the Lease.  References to “Lease” in this 

amendment include the Original Lease. 

 



 2 

3.  Term. 

 3.01. The Term of the 1st Renewal and Amendment will end November 30, 2021 and all 

terms and conditions of the amendment will cease except for Operating Expenses which shall be 

billed, if any, for the 11 month period ending November 11, 2021.  

3.02. The Term of the 2nd Amendment will commence December 1, 2021 and end 

November 30, 2026.     

 

4.  Rent. 

Tenant shall pay monthly rent for the five (5) year term of this Amendment at the rates listed 

below: 

 

Term Monthly Rent 

December 1, 2021 – November 30, 2022 $14,774.00 

December 1, 2022 – November 30, 2023 $15,119.07 

December 1, 2023 – November 30, 2024 $15,494.13 

December 1, 2024 – November 30, 2025 $15,869.20 

December 1, 2025 – November 30, 2026 $16,127.87 

 

Included in the monthly rent quoted above is after-hours building services including electricity 

and air conditioning to operate the Premises 24 hours a day, 7 days a week thereby adding 108 

hours of weekly usage to the space beyond what the Landlord expected to provide.  This charge 

amounts to $0.75 per rentable sqaure foot monthly and will escalate 2.5% annually every 

December 1st during the term.  In the event that Tenant no longer needs to use the Premises 24/7 

then Landlord will agree to decrease the monthly rent in an amount commensurate with the 

number of hours of reduced operation.  For instance, if Tenant requests that Sunday use will 

cease as of the first day of the first month after owner receives notice, for purpose of this 

example, March 1, 2023, then the amount of usage is reduced by a factor of 24 or 22% based on 

a formula of 24/108, for February 2023 Monthly rent would have included $4,772.40 for the 

afterhours services, therefore March rent and every month thereafter during the Term will be 

reduced $1,049.93 plus a 2.5% upward adjustment effective every December 1st during the term. 

 

5.  Operating Expenses 

Rental rates in Section 4 herein shall include all base year operating expenses as described in the 

Lease.  The base year for related calculations is amended to reflect calendar year 2017.  As a 

result, Landlord may not pass through any expenses related to Additional Rent as provided in 

Sections 3.02.01 and 3.02.02 of the Lease until January 1, 2019, which would be retroactively 

based on statements Landlord must provide to Tenant in writing no later than March 30, 2019 for 

the costs accrued, if any, during calendar year 2018 and then annually thereafter based on these 

calendar dates adjusted to reflect the year in which they occur during the Renewal Term. 

6. Premises. 

Landlord has re-measured the building and determined that the correct premises size is 6,208.  

The suite designation, Final Plans and reference to Tenant’s Proportionate Share all remain as 

provided in the Lease 



 3 

7.  No Default. 

Neither Landlord, to its actual knowledge without inquiry, nor Tenant is in default under the 

Lease and neither party is aware of a cause of action against the other arising out of or relating to 

the period before the date of Landlord’s signature on this amendment. 

 

8.  Same Terms and Conditions. 

This renewal and amendment is a fully integrated expression of the changes the parties intend to 

make to the Lease.  The parties acknowledge that, except as expressly set forth above, the Lease 

remains in full force and effect according to its terms, as amended, and the parties reaffirm the 

obligations thereof.  Both Landlord and Tenant are bound thereby.  Neither party is in default 

under the Lease.  There have been no other amendments or other modifications to the Lease 

except as expressly identified in this agreement.  

 

9. Public Information. 

 

Landlord acknowledges that this instrument is public information within the meaning of Chapter 

552 of the Texas Government Code and accordingly may be disclosed to the public. 

 

In Witness Whereof, the parties have caused their representatives to set their hands. 

 

Landlord Tenant 

RE TX II, LLC, a Colorado limited 

liability company 

 

By: Bow River Capital RE II, LLC, 

       a Colorado limited liability company, 

       its Manager 

 

By:____________________________ 

 

Printed 

Name:__________________________ 

 

Title:___________________________ 

 

 

Date:___________________________ 

 

City of San Antonio, a Texas municipal 

corporation 

 

Signature:__________________________ 

 

Printed 

Name:_____________________________ 

 

Title:______________________________ 

 

Date:______________________________ 

 

 

Approved as to Form: 

 

_____________________________ 

City Attorney 

 

 


